## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE CITY OF MADISON COMMON COUNCIL

## Vacation/Discontinuance of a portion of Winnebago Street Stub Extending Northeasterly from the Roundabout at the Intersection of Winnebago Street and South Sixth Street

The City of Madison is proposing to vacate and discontinue a portion of improved Winnebago Street being a stub extending northeasterly from the roundabout located at the intersection of Winnebago Street and South Sixth Street to the current northeasterly terminus. A public hearing on the matter will be held at 6:30 pm **CDT**, **Tuesday January 6**, **2015 in** the Common Council Chambers Room 201 City-County Building 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard, Madison, Wisconsin, 53701-2983.

Copies of the proposed Winnebago Street vacation resolution ID No. 36129 may be obtained from the Engineering Division Mapping Section located in the Larry D. Nelson Engineering Operations Facility, 1600 Emil St, Madison, Wisconsin and also available by searching "36129" on the following Legislative Information Center website:

## http://madison.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx

Questions regarding the street vacation should be directed to Jeff Quamme, Engineering Division Land Records Coordinator at (608) 266-4097 or <a href="mailto:jrquamme@cityofmadison.com">jrquamme@cityofmadison.com</a>

